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LimestoneDolomite ChertShale Carbonaceous
Shale Sandstone Anhydrite

RTD  4350’  10:57 pm  01/09/2019
LTD  4350’

5 stand wipertrip
 TIH for Logs’

Mudup
3300’

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  trc spary calc xln, 
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary foss 
frag, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, 5% 
motld blk, n por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan crm, mostly vfn-micro xln, chlky, n 
stn, n sho, n odor

Sh, md gry, calc

Ls, wht lt gry, vfn xln, britl, foss, trc gil, trc lt 
tan gry chert,  n sho

Sh, md gry calc

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, spary foss xln, 
scat lt gry tranl, chert, chlky, n sho, n odor

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln, brittl, trc spary calc, 
pr por, scat wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, n por, 
scat wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, britl, fr por, chlky in 
part, scat wht chrt, few cutn w/ spts brnO on 
crush, vfnt odor, nsfo

Sh, lt gry, 

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, sli spary calc xln, 
dns, pr por, few trc spts O on surf, trc brn gil 
stn, vfnt odor  nsfo

Sh, blk carb splintery, grn grn, dk gry

Ls, crm tan, few motld brn,  micro xln, dsn, n 
vis por, trc brn gil stn, scat lt brn chert, 
NSFO, vvfnt odor

Ls, wht lt gry, vfn xln, trc spary calc n por, 
ooltic grnstn, n intra ool por,  few cutn ool 
clastic w/trc rexln por,  patchy Ostn in dry 
w/yel flor,  few spts O in tray, fnt odor,

Ls, lt gry tan, motld in part, micro xln, dns, 
few vfn xln, spary calc xln, granular, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, sli mica, silt qtz grns, lt gry

Ls, wht motld gry brn, vfn xln, britl, foss, trc 
gil stn ppt vugs, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, brittl, sli dol, scat spary 
calc xln, fossil, chalky in part, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, lt gry, sft, wxy

Sh, lt gry, sft, wxy

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, brittl,  dull, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, micro-vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary 
calc, scat lt gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, micro-vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary 
calc, scat lt gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, trc spary calc xln, trc dk 
brn gil stn, n sho

Sh, md gry, lt grn gry, calc, sft brittl

Ls,  lt tan, micro-vfn xln, pr por,  scat lt gry 
chert, few dns oolcast,  few ool grnstn & 
bioclastic, pr ppt por, dkbrn O spts on surf, 
spts FO  in tray, patch-sat dry, chlky in part, 

Ls,  lt tan, micro-vfn xln, pr por, trc spary 
calc ppt por, 3% ool grnstn, pr intra ool por,  
w/brn O spts, spts FO in tray, vfnt odor, n 
Oflor, patchy-sat stn dry,  scat lt gry chert, 

Ls,  lt  crm gry, micro-vfn xln, dns, dull, tite, 
scat lt gry chert,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry, brn, lt gry vsft clay, blk carb

Pr sample 

Pr sample

Sh, md gry, brn, brn org

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, britl, fr por, scat wht 
chrt, few cutn spts brnO on crush, spks 
dead O on crush  n odor, n SFO

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dns, pr por, few lt brn 
dns oolite, md brnO on crush, spts lt brn O 
in tray, & scat lt gry chert, vvfnt odor

Ls, tan lt gry,vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary calc, fr 
por, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry vfn xln, fr por, foss, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dsn, foss, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dsn, foss, trc brn stn 
in few, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, trc spary calc foss, 
dns, scat lt gry chert,  chlky, n stn, odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt tan brn sli motld, dns, n sho

Ls, lt tan brn sli motld, micro xln, dns, pr por, 
scat lt gry  chert, n stn,vvfnt odor, nsfo

Sh,  lt gry vsft

Ls, lt tan, lt brn, micro xln, n por, scat lt brn 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, , vfn xln, pr por, 2% 
ool w/ trc intra ool por, spts md brn O on 
crush,, scat lt gry chert,  yel flor, vfnt odor

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, dns ool grnstn, n 
por, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, rem ool grnstn, dns, 
vfn xln spary calc xln, pr por, chlky in part, lt 
tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, dns ool grnstn,  
spary calc xln, chlky in part,lt tan chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, brn motld, micro xln, dns, n por, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md gry, ppt gas bubbles, 

Sh, blk carb, md gry

Ls, lt gry tan, motld in part, micro xln, dns, 
tan brn motld, foss, n por, trc brn gil stn, n 
sho, n odor

Ls, lt gry micro-vfn xln, motld, spary 
bioclastic foss, pyrite, n por, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry micro-vfn xln, motld, trc foss, lt 
tranl gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n 
sho
Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, brittle,  few w/lt brn stn, 
micro lt brngry lithic, vvfnt odor, n sho

Ls, lt-md gry motld, micro xln, dns, trc 
patchy dk brn gil stn, scat lt gry chert, chlky 
in part, n stn, n odor, n sho
Sh, blk carb, md gry, splintery, grn gry silty

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, sli motld, md gry foss, 
chlky, scat gry chert, n sho

Sh, grn gry wxy, md gry

4350
CFS

3664
CFS

Ls,  lt tan, micro-vfn xln, 3% dns oolcast,   
ool grnstn w/ trc xln intra ool por, dkbrn O 
spts on surf, spts FO  in tray, patch-sat dry, 
chlky in part, 
Ls,  lt tan, micro-vfn xln, 3% dns oolcast,  
AA, n, decrease in sho and st  spts O on 
crush, patchy stn dry 

Sh,  lt gry vsft

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, britl,pr por,  scat wht 
chrt, few cutn w/ spts brnO on crush, vfnt 
odor, nsfo

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, dns ool grnstn,  
spary calc xln, chlky in part,lt tan chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, dk gry, brn, lt gry vsft clay.

Ls, crm tan, vfn xln, motld ppt brn stn, spks 
brnO on crush,  few fn bioclastic, pr intra xln 
por, spts brnO on surf, few spts O in tray, 

Ls, crm tan, vfn xln, motld ppt brn stn, spks 
brnO on crush,  few fn bioclastic, pr intra xln 
por, spts brnO on surf, vvfnt odor, yel Oflor

(samples flooded with shale to 3960’)

Sh,  gry, dk grn gry, lt gry clay

Sh, wht & lt gry clay

Sh,  blk  md gry

Ls, tan, micro xln, dns, n vis por, 3% vfn xln, 
brittl, scat lt gry & wht tranl chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho  pr sample

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dsn, 2% vfn xln,   few 
cutn w/spts O, patchy dk yel flor Ostn dry,  
scat lt tan brn tranl chert,  vfnt odor,  wk sho

Ls, tan, micro xln, dull, n vis por, scat tan 
brn tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n sho
Sh,blk  md gry, gry grn, brn 

Ls, crm, lt gry, micro xln, dns, scat dull tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, lt gry, micro xln, dns, dull,  chlky, 
scat dull tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht crm tan, micro xln, dns,  lt gry & crm 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, 
granular, scat wht gry tranl chert, chlky in 
part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn,  mostly micro xln, dns dull, 
scat lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk, md gry, brn silty, grn gry wxy

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln dull, brn micro xln 
bioclastic dns, n vis por, scat lt gry chert, 5 
cutn  vfn xln, subsucro, spts O on crush,  pr 
por,sat patchy dry, dk yel flor, vvfnt odor

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, sli motld, dns, fossilf 
in part, 3cutn micro xln w/ppt vugs w/blk 
spts O, sat dry stn, dul yel Oflor  lt brn chert, 
vvfnt odor, trc spks O in tray.

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull, few dns, few 
cutn edge Ostn, vvfnt, nsfo

Dol & Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dull, lithic, 
spary calc xln & foss, wht tranl chert, chlky, 
n stn, n odor, n sho  

Ls, lt gry, micro xln dns,  scat lt gry chert, 
few dns ool grnsnt, n por,, vvfnt odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro & vfn xln, pr por, , lt gry 
tranl chert, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, wht, micro xln, dns, dull, n vis por, scat 
brn tranl chert , n sho 

Ls, lt crm gry & gry tan, micro xln, dull, n 
por, scat lt gry tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull, n vis por, few 
w/patchy brn stn,  vvfnt odor, nsfo

Sh, md gry, brn grygrn

Sh,  brn silty, grn gry, md gry

Ls, crm, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc in few, 
n vis por, scat lt tan chert, n stn, n odor

Sh,  blk carb, sli mica
lt gry, sli mica, brn

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dns, few ool grnstn, 
dsn, n vis por,  scat brn chert,  n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn,  ool grnstn, hvy cmt,  dsn, n 
intra ool por,  scat brn chert,  n odor, n sho

Sh,  md gry,

Sh,  md gry,
Ls,lt crm gry, micro xln, sli oolitic, scat tan 
chert w/trc stn, n odor, n sho

Sh,  md gry, blk, grn gry waxy

Sh,  md gry, grn gry waxy

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc 
xln, remn oolites, scat lt crm tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, sli mica, brn, grngry

Sh,  brn silty, grn gry, md gry

Ls, crm, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc in few, 
n vis por, scat lt tan chert, n stn, n odor

Ls, crm, micro xln, dns, 5% motld brn, brn 
gil stn, n vis por, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt md gry

Ls, wht crm, micro-vfn xln, dns, few cutn 
spary calc,  n vis por, scat wht tranl chert , n 
sho  v small cuttings

Ls, crm, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc in few, 
n vis por, scat lt tan chert, n stn, n odor

Sh, blk, md gry, brn

Sh,  md gry,

Dol, wht lt tan, vfn xln, spary xln subsucro, 
tite, few remn dol ool grnstn,  pr-fr por, scat 
lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Dol Ls wht, vfn xln, spary xln subsucro, 
brittle, few rhombs on crush, scat org & lt 
gry tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Dol & Ls lt tan brn, micro xln, dns, oolitic, n 
por,  20% vfn xln, remn rexln olites, fr-pr por, 
n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls lt tan brn, micro xln, dns, oolitic, n por, 
5% vfn xln, remn rexln olites, scat crm chert, 
pr por, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc 
xln, remn oolites, scat lt crm tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc 
xln, remn oolites, scat wht tranl chert, chlky, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan micro xln, remn ool, tite,  n sho 

Ls, lt gry  micro xln, lithic dns, vfn xln, pr por, 
nsfo

Ls, lt crm gry  micro xln, dull, n por, scat lt 
gry tranl chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, lt grn gry, calc, sft brittl
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IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (4) 4097-4196
Paw-Ft Scott
30-30-45-30

FP:
SIP:
HP:

29-99
1010
2119

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

104-179
973
2034

Total Rec: 350’ WCM 
    spts O (50O 50M)
  6” oil on top

BOB 18 min, bult to 15”
nr
BOB 25 min, built to 19”
nr

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (3) 3922-3962
LKC K

30-45-45-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

22-35
717
1923

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

41-49
702
1901

Total Rec: 3’ Oil (100O)
67 WCM O spts (40W 60M)

4 1/2” blow
nr
3 1/2” blow
nr

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (1) 3695-3725
LKC B

15-30-15-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

71-167
872
1825

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

188-272
870
1798

Total Rec:650’ Fluid, 850 GIP
230’ GO (30G 70O)
300’ GMCO (30G 65O 5M)
120’ GWMCO (30G 40O 10W 20M)

o o BHT 125 F   Grav 26

BOB 90 sec, built to 66”
18” return
BOB 90 sec, built to 45”
22” return

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (2) 3724-3742
LKC D

15-30-15-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

49-180
849
1836

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

190-299
858
1824

Total Rec:600’ Fluid, 90 GIP
50’ GO (100O)
100’ OMCW (10O 85W 5M)
450’ SMCW  O spts(98W 2M)

o o BHT 126 F   Grav 25
o RW .769 @ 45 F

Chloride 42,000 ppm

BOB 2 min, built to 39”
2” return
BOB 2 min, built to 34”
4 1/2” return

o o BHT 120 F   Grav 30
o RW .231 @ 43 F

Chloride 53,000 ppm

o BHT 117 F 
o RW .183 @ 53 F

Chloride 55,000 ppm

IF:
IS: 
FF:
FS:

DST (5) 4190-4255
Ck-Johnson
15-30-30-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

43-145
1046
2208

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

149-270
1026
2126

Total Rec:630’ Fluid, 360 GIP
270’ GOMCO (20G 60O 15W 5M)
180’ GWMCO (20G 45O 15W 20M)
180’ GWCO (15G 65O 20W)

o BHT 133 F 
o RW  .190 @  46 F

Chloride 61,000 ppm

BOB 2 1/2 min, built to 39”
3/4” return
BOB 4 1/2 min, built to 55”
4 1/2” return

“DAILY REPORT” 

12-30-2018 - 4:15 PM
Spud

Drlg to 12 1/4” to 261’

Set new  5jts  8-5/8” 23# 
 set @ 223’
200 sx com
60/40 poz

  3%CC,  2% Gel 
circ to 2 bbls

Copeland

Plug down 1:00 am 12-31-18 

Drlg plug 9:00 am 12-31-18

01-01-2019 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @ 625’

01-02-2019 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  2,200’

01-03-2019 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  2,893’

01-04-2019 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  3,300’

01-05-2019 - 7:00 AM
Dst #1  @  3,725

01-06-2019 - 7:00 AM
Circ  @  3,878’

01-07-2019 - 7:00 AM
DST #3  @  3,962’

01-08-2019 - 7:00 AM
DST #4  @  4,196’

01-09-2019 - 7:00 AM
DST #5  @  4,255’

01-09-2019 - 10:57 PM
RTD  @  4,350’

01-10-2019 - 4:00 AM
Rig up Pioneer
LTD @ 4,,350’

01-10-2019 - 9:30 AM
Rig Down Loggers

Csg Run

Spud   04:15 PM..12-30-2018 
RTD  10:57 PM  01-09-2019

“PUMP DATA”

Stroke 15”, Liner 6”
60 Strk/min

336  GAL/Min

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

?’

?’

 @
 @

 

.25o

o.75

2870’

3700’

3975’

4730’

  @

@
 @

@

o.3
o.0
o.2
o.2

Mud Check 5 at 3664,’
vis: 48   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 2000

LCM: 2 1/2#    Ph: 11.8    WL:8.0

Mud Check 8 at 3,962’
vis: 44   wt: 9.0   Chlor: 5,000
LCM: 2#    Ph: 9.2    WL:9.8

Made 3 very tite wiper trips
at 3930’ in an attempt to test H-J.

Mixed tank conventional mud
added while drilling to K zone
Circ 1 hr, pipe came out clean.

Mud Check 6 at 3725’
vis: 57   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 4000

LCM: 2 1/2#    Ph: 10.2    WL:8.2

Mud Check 7 at 3908’
vis: 54   wt: 9.4   Chlor: 4000
LCM: 2 #    Ph: 9.0    WL:10.4

Mud Check 9 at 4,196’
vis: 57   wt: 9.0   Chlor: 5,000
LCM: 2#    Ph: 9.4    WL:9.2

Mud Check 10 at 4,255’
vis: 61   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 4,000

LCM: 2 1/2#    Ph: 10.7    WL: 9.2

3783
CFS

3742
CFS

3725
CFS

3878
CFS

3930
CFS

3900
CFS

3962
CFS

4130
CFS

4196
CFS

4220
CFS

CFS
4255

3400

 3450

 3500

 3550

 3600

 3650

 3700

 3750

 3800

 3850

 3900

 3950

 4000

 4050

 4100

 4150

 4200

 4250

 4300

 4350

 4400

 4450

 4500

REMARKS

5" 10" 15" 20" 25"

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS
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COMPANY

LEASE

LOCATION

COUNTY

SEC.

STATE

TWP RGE

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

DEPTH
DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES

PER FOOT

Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
n-100 100

PE
0 5

Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

.5"

Density
30   15    0
Neutron

30   15    0

Sonic
30   15    0

MAREXCO, Inc.

Lundgren  #32-28  E2 SW NE

2004' FNL  1603 FEL 28 14S 29W

Gove Ks

2611

2606

2611

28

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

Larry A. Nicholson
L
O

C
A

T
IO

N

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 &

 W
E

L
L

C
O

U
N

T
Y

S
T
A

T
E

S
E

C
T

W
P

R
G

E

FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

NAD 83

DRILLSTEM TEST SUMMARY :

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12, 4/18   1inch =25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

MAREXCO, Inc.
15-063-22343 Lundgren East
Lundgren #32-28
E2 SW NE

2004' FNL  1603 FEL

28 14S 29W
Gove Kansas

2611

2606

2611

White Knight Drilling #1

12-30-2018 4:15pm

4350  10:57pm 01-09-19 4350

3400

Chemical, KDT Ken Rupp

261 8 5/8 200

3500 RTD

3400 RTD

3500 RTD

3500 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Pioneer: Neu, Den, Micro, Sonic

38.80985607

-100.54535119

28

M
A

R
E

X
C

O
, 
I
n
c
. 
L
u
n
d
g
re

n
 #

3
2

-2
8

2
0

0
4

' 
F

N
L
  

16
0

3
 F

E
L
  

E
2

 S
W

 N
E

2
8

14
S

2
9

W

G
o
ve

K
s

Based on Dst results in the LKC B & D

and probable CK & Johnson, csg was run.

LTD and RTD are on same depth.

Samples in general were fine and shalely.

due to drilling under compression.

There was a total of 271 ft of collars (4 stands).

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite

Heebner Sh

Lansing

Stark Sh

BKC

Pawnee

Fort Scott Ls 

Cherokee Sh

Johnson Zone

Miss

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

2458

3136

3386

3446

3513

3591

3778

3894

3916

3940

3986

4025

4020

Chief Drlg   Lundgren #1   SW SW NE   28-T14S-R29W  KB 2613.

..2034

2066

3424

3652

3692

3936

4129

4187

4262

4390

4319

4406

4405

+732

+644

-681

-919

-963

-1248

-1471

-1514

-1582

-1646

-1686

-1800

-1797

-4

-1

+7

+6

-1

-1

+2

-2

-1

+6

-2

2026

2057

3637

3676

3923

3996

4100

4174

4197

4236

4270

4350

4350

+585

+554

-1026

-1065

-1312

-1385

-1489

-1563

-1586

-1625

-1659

-1739

-1739

2024

2058

3646

3684

3924

3997

4104

4174

4198

4244

4270

4370

4367

+589

+555

-1033

-1071

-1311

-1384

-1491

-1561

-1585

-1631

-1657

2100

2050

2000

Anhydrite   2026 (+585)

B/Anhydrite   2058 (+553)

FINAL

3400

3500

3510

3520

3530

3540

3550

3560

3570

3580

3590

3600

3610

3620

3630

3640

3650

3660

3664

wiper

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3725

20

dst3725

3742

20

dst3742

3760

3765

3770

3775

3783

20

cfs3783

3810

3820

3830

3840

3850

3860

3870

3878

cfs3878
3890

3900

20

cfs3900
3910

3920

3930

20

cfs3930

3950

3962

20

dst3962

3980

3990

4000

4010

4020

4030

4040

4050

4060

4070

4080

4090

4100

4110

4115

4120

4125

4130

cfs4130
4140

4150

4160

4170

4180

4190

4196

20

cfs4196

4210

4215

4220

20

cfs4220

4230

4240

4245

4250

4255

20

cfs4255

4270

4280

4290

20

cfs4290

4310

4320

4330

4340

4350

rtd4350

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

3400 Start

Topeka  3416 (-805)

Deer Cr  3478 (-867)

Lecomp  3544 (-933)

Oread  3590 (-979)

Heebner Sh  3639 (-1028)

Toronto  3660 (-1049)

Lansing  3676 (-1065)

LANS B  3708 (-1097)

LANS D  3722 (-1111)

LANS E  3763 (-1152)

LANS F  3777 (-1166)

LANS G  3786 (-1175)

Muncie Ck  3832 (-1221)

LANS H  3850 (-1239)

LANS I  3882 (-1271)

LANS J  3904 (-1293)

Stark Sh  3923 (-1312)

LANS K  3932 (-1321)

HUSH  3955 (-1344)

LANS L  3960 (-1349)

BKC  3996 (-1385)

Lenapah Ls  4014 (-1403)

Marmaton  4061 (-1450)

Marm C  4076 (-1465)

Pawnee  4100 (-1489)

Lpawnee  4149 (-1538)

Fort Scott Ls  4174 (-1563)

Cherokee Sh  4197 (-1586)

Johnson Zone  4236 (-1625)

Miss  4270 (-1659)

Miss Dol  4288 (-1677)

RTD  4350 (-1739)

LTD  4350 (-1739)

120' GMCO (3G 40O 10W 20M)   IF BOB 90 sec, 66" R18", FF BOB 90 sec 45"
Rec Total 650' Fluid 850' GIP   230' GO (30G 70O)   300' GMCO (30G 65O 5M)
Dst #1 3695-3725 (LKC B)   15 30 15 90    IF:71-167  FF:188-272  SI:872-870

O spts (98W 2M) IF BOB 2M  39"   2"R, FF BOB 2M 34", 4"R
Rec Total 600' Fluid 90' GIP  50' O (100O)  100' OMCW  (10O 85W 5M), 450' SMCW
Dst #2 3724-3742 (LKC D)   15 30 15 90    IF:49-180  FF:190-299  SI:849-859

FF 3 1/2" blow, NR   
Rec 3' O, 67' WCM   (40W 60M)   IF 4 1/2" blow, NR
Dst #3 3922-3962 (LKC K)   30 45 45 60    IF:22-35  FF:41-49  SI:717-702

FF BOB 25" built to 19", NR   
Rec 6" O on top, 350' WCM   O spts (50W 50M)   IF BOB 18" built 15", NR
Dst #4 4097-4106 (Paw-Ft Scot)   30 30 45 30    IF:29-99  FF:104-179  SI:1010-973

Dst #5 4190-4255 (CK-Johns)   15 30 30 60    IF:43-145  FF:149-270  SI:1046-1026
Rec 270' GWMCO (20G 60O 15W 5M)   
180' GWMCO(20G 45O 15W 20M)   180' GWCO (15G 65O 20W)
IF BOB 2.5", built 39", 3/4"R   FF BOB 4.5" built 55', 4 1/2R

   
      

VIS
wt
lcm

Vis 42
wt 8.8
2.0#

Vis 45
wt 9.0
2.0#

Vis 58
wt 9.0
2.0#

Vis 48
wt 8.8
2.5#

Vis 45
wt 9.0
na#

Vis 51
wt 9.2
na#

Vis 52
wt 9.1
na#

Vis 49
wt 9.2
na#

Vis 54
wt 9.4
2.0#

Vis 45
wt 9.0
2.0#

Vis 44
wt 9.0
na#

Vis 45
wt 9.0
na#

Vis 54
wt 9.0
0.5#

Vis 52
wt 9.2
0.5#

Vis 60
wt 9.1
na#

Vis 63
wt 9.5
0.5#

Vis 63
wt 9.5
0.5#

Vis 56
wt 9.2
na#

Vis 55
wt 9.2
na#

VIS
wt
lcm

wob 33
rpm 70
spm 54
pp 700

wob 33
rpm 65
spm 54
pp 650

wob 33
rpm 70
spm 55
pp 700

wob 30
rpm 70
spm 55
pp 700

wob 30
rpm 70
spm 56
pp 700

wob 32
rpm 75
spm 56
pp 700

wob 33
rpm 70
spm 55
pp 700

wob 33
rpm 70
spm 56
pp 700

wob 25
rpm 70
spm 55

pp 700
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